2017 NRA National Open Sectional Match Results

Challenge period begins: 10-5-2017
Challenge period ends: 10-19-2017

PLEASE NOTE:

The challenge period has concluded. All scores are final and no further changes to the
results are allowed. (See appropriate NRA Rule Book, Sections 16 and 18.) It is the
responsibility of the competitors to check their scores as listed here in the online results
and to notify the Pistol Programs Specialist (Elizabeth Martin at: bmartin@nrahg.org) of
any errors or omissions prior to the expiration of the challenge period.

Ties have been broken for award winners only in accordance with Section 15 of the
appropriate NRA Rulebook. Valid challenges have been addressed and are reflected
where appropriate.



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

2017 Indoor National Championships

Official Results Bulletin

Total Entries - 145

National Champions

Second Place

3rd Place

OHIO RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION
WAKEMAN, OH

BARCON, ALAN
HOGLE, DANE
MORMAN, JAMES
ZIMMERMAN, GLENN

BULLSEYE GEAR
DAVENPORT, IA

REID, RALPH
ROE, DOUGLAS
BURKE, BRIEN
MALLETTE, BRIAN

LAPUA/ZERO
GLEN ROCK, NJ

CHATTERTON, KATHY
KANG, RICHARD
KOPSTEIN, ADAM
LANGE, DAVID

4 Gold Tone Norman Adair Medallions in

1167 - 35 [cite

290 - 5
290 - 7
298 - 13
289 - 10
1164 - 31 iuséiilt\éerTone Norman Adair Medallions in
292 - 6
293 - 7
286 - 9
293 - 9

4 Bronze Tone Norman Adair Medallions in
1162 - 35 | ite

280 - 6
293 - 10
294 - 8
295 - 1

Award Winners - by Class and Category

HIGH MASTER / CIVILIAN

PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB (GOLD TEAM) 1156 -

PHOENIX, AZ
DEMONT, JASON
THRONE, ROBERT
SILVA, BRENDA
ZUREK, JOHN

MASTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN

1st Place

2nd Place

10/23/2017 13:40:08

UNITED REVOLVER CLUB TEAM
SEBASTOPOL, CA

THOMPSON, DOUGLAS
KILLINGSWORTH, STEVEN
DANIELSEN, TIM

BICKAR, JOHN

METRO PISTOL
BRINKLOW, MD

MICELI, CHRISTOPHER
STATHIS, PAUL

LE, KHANG

VINCENT, MICHAEL

Tie = Unbreakable Tie

40 No Award - Insufficient Entries

282 - 5
289 - 9
292 - 1
293 - 15

1128 - 27 10 Award Points
266 - 4
281 - 7
290 - 7
291 - 9

1128 - 23 8 Award Points

277 - 3
276 - 5
289 - 10
286 - 5

Ties not associated with an award will not be broken.



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Award Winners - by Class and Category

EXPERT / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

1st Place MORAINE SPORTSMEN'S - GOLD 1149 - 34 10AwardPoints
SLIPPERY ROCK, PA
WAGNER, GEORGE 282 - 10
URISH, JOSEPH 284 - 13
JESTEADT, BRIAN 2038 - 7
CARFANGIA, ROGER 290 - 4
2nd Place COEUR D' ALENES BEST 1135 - 28 8Award Points
COEUR D' ALENE, ID
SCHAFFER, ERIC 278 - 5
WALLOCH, GREG 288 - 7
DORSEY, BRYAN 288 - 12
DEILKE, CHARLES 281 - 4

SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT

1st Place

NJ JUNIORS - GOLD 1090 - 25 10Award Points

OCEANPORT, NJ

PEREZ JR, MICHAEL 275 - 10
PENA-VELASQUEZ, JUAN 279 - 8
LACROSS, DEVIN 272 - 2
HOULIS, TREVOR 264 - 5
SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN
YORK ADAMS - GOLD 1110 - 24 10AwardPoints
ABBOTTSTOWN, PA
MULROONEY, PATRICK 286 - 6
HARTER, MICHAEL 273 - 5
SAXON, RICK 282 - 7
LEISURE, JUSTIN 269 - 6
2nd Place TPL - GOLD 1109 - 17 8Award Points
BALLSTON LAKE, NY
MCCONNELL, RICHARD 262 - 1
ABBOTT, DANIEL 285 - 6
ALCID, MICHEL 281 - 5
MURRAY, THOMAS 281 - 5
3rd Place SJVRP - WHITE 1097 - {12 6Award Points
BRISTOL, IN
BACH, BRENT 263 - 1
HEMPHILL, RICHARD 283 - 5
ORNAT, LEROY 267 - 1
ZARRIA, REUBEN 284 - 5



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Award Winners - by Class and Category

MARKSMAN / SERVICE - CIVILIAN

1st Place NAVY - GOLD
POQUOSON, VA

STOUT, JASON
MARVELL, JONATHAN
HOMAN, PETER
CHAVEZ, MARCO

260 -
272 -
254 -
276 -

1062 - 13 10 Award Points

W w s w

Team Rankings by Class and Category 145 - Total Entries

HIGH MASTER / CIVILIAN
1. 1164 - 31 HM BULLSEYE GEAR

292 - 6 MA REID, RALPH

293 - 7 MA ROE, DOUGLAS
286 - 9 HM BURKE, BRIEN
293 - 9 HM MALLETTE, BRIAN

2 1162 - 35 HM LAPUA/ZERO

280 - 6 HM CHATTERTON, KATHY
293 - 10 HM KANG, RICHARD

294 - 8 MA KOPSTEIN, ADAM
295 - 11 HM LANGE, DAVID

3. 1156 - 40 HM PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB (GOLD TEAM)

282 - 5 EX DEMONT, JASON
289 - 9 MA THRONE, ROBERT
292 - 11 HM SILVA, BRENDA
293 - 15 HM ZUREK, JOHN

4. 1154 - 37 HM PIASA - GOLD

296 - 11 HM BEYER, SCOTT
290 - 13 HM NOLES, PAUL

284 - 5 EX O'DONNELL, JOHN
284 - 8 MA NYENHUIS, ADAM

MASTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN
1. 1167 - 35 MA  OHIO RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION

290 - 5 HM BARCON, ALAN

290 - 7 MA HOGLE, DANE

298 - 13 HM MORMAN, JAMES
289 - 10 EX ZIMMERMAN, GLENN

2 1128 - 27 MA UNITED REVOLVER CLUB TEAM

266 - 4 MK THOMPSON, DOUGLAS
281 - 7 EX KILLINGSWORTH, STEVEN
290 - 7 EX DANIELSEN, TIM

291 - 9 HM BICKAR, JOHN

4 - Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

20 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

MASTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN

3. 1128 - 23
277 - 3
276 - 5
289 - 10
286 - 5

4. 1123
279
275
285
284

5. 1122
276
278
277
291

6. 1120
272
279
282
287

7. 1118
275
285
291
267

8. 1118
282
280
280
276

9. 1116
281
276
283
276

10. 1106
295
257
277
277

n. 1097
259
283
278
277
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MA
EX
EX
HM
MA

MA
SS
EX
EX
EX

MA
EX
EX
MA
HM

MA
EX
MA
EX
MA

MA
EX
HM
MA
MA

MA
MA
EX
MA
HM

MA
EX
MA
HM
EX

MA
HM
MK
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
EX
EX

METRO PISTOL
MICELI, CHRISTOPHER
STATHIS, PAUL
LE, KHANG
VINCENT, MICHAEL

COYOTE POINT RPC
LUM, JONATHAN
SASAI, ROY
BERMAN, EUGENE
SONCUYA, RODOLFO

EWSA - BRONCOS
YOUNG, TIMOTHY
CALVE, CLARK
GIESEN, KENNETH
HOLT, CHARLES

PALMYRA - GOLD
OFFNER, ARNOLD
WERT, SCOTT
SHENK, SAMUEL
LUTZ, JEFF

ATS #1
SIROIS, RICHARD
NORRIS, DONALD
MIELE, SEAN
FONTAINE, DAVID

PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB (SILVER TEAM)

PLANTE, DONALD
SIORDIAN, GEORGE
MEYERS, PHILLIP
REITER, STEVE

TIOGA COUNTY SPORTSMEN'S ASSOC.
JENSEN, ROBERT
WILLIAMS, MARK
LOOMIS, HARVIE
COLWELL, MICHAEL

ACCURACY -X
SHUE, JONATHAN
KIDD, ERIN
HUFF, STEVE
FLEMING, LEE

BRIDGEPORT RIFLE CLUB - GOLD
MURPHY, THOMAS
SAVINO, FRANK
DRUCKREY, WILLIAM
GILBERTI, MICHAEL

145 - Total Entries

20 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category 145 - Total Entries
MASTER / LAW ENFORCEMENT - CIVILIAN 20 - Entries
2. 1097 - 19 MA YELLOWSTONE PISTOL TEAM CIVILIAN
269 - 1 EX GRAY, DUFF
268 - 5 MA VAN HAELE, GARY
279 - 6 EX SUTTON, JIMMY
281 - 7 EX GILLITZER, ROMAN
3. 1083 - 18 MA CAPITOL CITY BULLSEYE BANDITS CIVILIAN
282 - 1 MA TRIPPUTI, PETER
284 - 7 MA RICHHEIMER, STEVE
231 - 4 SH] LYNCH, A DAVID
286 - 6 MA BARDOORIAN, MICHAEL
4. 1028 - 12 MA DEPLORABLES LAW ENFORCEMENT
236 - 1 MK UTZIG, MICHAEL
273 - 5 MA REIVERS, CONWAY
274 - 3 MA SCHATZEL, JOHN
245 - 3 MA KENEALLY, TIMOTHY
5. 1017 - 15 MA FAIRLAUN PISTOL TEAM CIVILIAN
207 - 3 MA TWIDLE, MICHAEL
279 - 5 MA MITCHELL, ANDREW
274 - 5 SS REINEKE, EDWARD
257 - 2 MA HAUSER, NICHOLAS
6. 1013 - 20 MA CUMBERLAND - GOLD CIVILIAN
231 - 6 MA MODELLE, GREGORY
233 - 4 MA FALLOWS, ROBERT
271 - 3 SS ASHER, CHET
278 - 7 MA ANG, PHILIP
1. 1004 - 6 MA 67 GUN CLUB CIVILIAN
253 - 3 MK ROBBS, ANTHONY
264 - 2 MA HILBERT, THOMAS
277 - 16 EX PRICE, ROGER
210 - 1 MK ROBBS, GREG
18. 950 - 8 MA THE PRESIDENT'S POSSE CIVILIAN
255 - 3 SS BARBETTA, PHILIP
228 - 2 MK DILALLA, GARY
248 - 1 MK LAREAU, JEFFREY
219 - 2 MK ENHOFFER, RONALD
19. 831 - 3 MA SJVRP - ORANGE CIVILIAN
159 - 5 MA CASPER, PENNI
257 - 1 MK HARMAN, DAN
200 - 4 MA KINDIG, BRIAN
215 - 2 MA WARD, LONNIE
20. 825 - 5 MA SCFGPA"TYROS" CIVILIAN
216 - 1 MA TURIANO, JORDAN
134 - 1 MA RICK, JAMES
233 - 2 MA EASTON, CRAIG
242 - 1 MA COLLAZO, LUIS



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category 145 - Total Entries

MASTER / MIXED TEAM 2 - Entries

1. 1080 - 29 MA "FROZEN FELLOWS" MIXED TEAM
293 - 12 HM KUPAR, DANIEL
278 - 10 HM GOSZKA, TIM
236 - 2 MA GLITZ, NORMAN
273 - 5 SS BELTHOFF, JOHN

2 1075 - 12 MA JERSEY SHORE MIXED TEAM
271 - 4 HM WESTOCK, MICHAEL
259 - 1 EX STEWART, JOHN
278 - 4 EX PEPITONE, TIMOTHY
267 - 3 EX PEPITONE, ANNEMARIE

EXPERT / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN 38 - Entries

1. 1149 - 34 EX MORAINE SPORTSMEN'S - GOLD CIVILIAN
282 - 10 EX WAGNER, GEORGE
284 - 13 MA URISH, JOSEPH
293 - 7 EX JESTEADT, BRIAN
290 - 4 EX CARFANGIA, ROGER

2 1135 - 28 EX COEUR D' ALENES BEST CIVILIAN
278 - 5 EX SCHAFFER, ERIC
288 - 7 EX WALLOCH, GREG
288 - 12 EX DORSEY, BRYAN
281 - 4 MA DEILKE, CHARLES

3. 1128 - 19 EX PACHAUG - GOLD CIVILIAN
277 - 5 EX DROESCH, ROBERT
280 - 1 SS BROWN, CARL
278 - 3 EX GARDELLA, GREG
293 - 10 EX BROWN, CATHERINE

4. 1125 - 28 EX FRANNIE'S ANGELS (LERZ) CIVILIAN
290 - 7 MA PIZZITOLA, KAREN
272 - 6 EX MANDEL, JANICE
273 - 6 EX YUROVSKAYA, ALLA
290 - 9 EX WASILNAK, FRANCES

5. 1124 - 20 EX STAMFORD ROD & GUN #1 CIVILIAN
278 - 7 EX HITT, JAMES
282 - 4 EX WYCKOFF, HARRY
276 - 6 EX VAN DEUSEN, LARRY
288 - 3 EX CHRISTMAN, CLIFFORD

6. 1114 - 18 EX SJVRP -RED CIVILIAN
279 - 3 EX DARRIGAN, JOHN
289 - 8 MA HAYS, CHARLES
274 - 5 MA ORNAT, GLENN
272 - 2 SS SMITH, MATTHEW

7. 1112 - 20 EX FREEPORT 2A CIVILIAN
279 - 5 MA PETERSON, GARY
285 - 5 MA DI MEOLA, JOHN
267 - 7 EX GABRIELSEN, HARALD
281 - 3 EX VALENTI, ROB



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

EXPERT / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

8. 1109
288
268
276
277

9. 1104
274
270
273
287

10. 1098
256
275
284
283

n. 1097
272
264
280
281

12. 1096
278
277
279
262

13. 1095
270
264
282
279

14. 1091
254
278
284
275

15. 1088
272
269
276
271

16. 1088
272
262
278
276
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NORTH TROY
LOMBARDI, MIKE
GIBBONS, WILLIAM
AGNETA, PAUL
EVANOSKI, KEN

KSRA
NICHOLS, DAVID
MONNIER, THOMAS
WAALKES, BENJAMIN
OWSLEY, CODY

IWLA -1
MAJANE, JOHN
KAKIGI, WESLEY
TRANG, HIEM
WILLATS, THOMAS

JJDK
AMIDON, JEFFRY
ARNOLD, JOE
STATES, DOUG
STOCKTON, KEN

SOUTH FORK RIFLE CLUB
RAGER, RANDY
PIPER, ROBERT
LLOYD, JEFFREY
MARTIN, EUGENE

LENI LENAPE - BLACK
FOSNOCHT, CHARLES
WILLIAMS, RICHARD
COOPER, DAVID
LATZGO, JULIE

12TH PRECINCT
EWING, MARLIN
LENSS, VIESTURS
CHANG, YUNHYOK
CZECH, PETER

MOUNT JOY ENTROPY
MILLER, JAMES
STANLEY, WILLIAM
MILLER, JONATHAN
LINTNER, GARY

CHERRY CREEK - GOLD
SPAHR, WILLIAM
HARRIS, DANIEL
BRATTON, DEREK
LOCATELLI, STEPHEN

145 - Total Entries

38 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

EXPERT / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

17.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

1087
286
273
254
274

1085
261
274
272
278

1084
281
262
275
266

1083
279
262
265
277

1083
269
275
265
274

1080
286
284
273
237

1076
262
266
273
275

1076
271
269
262
274

1075
269
273
258
275
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9
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YORK ADAMS - SILVER
KLIPPLE, SEAN
HAMM, ROBERT
HIMMELRIGHT, GEORGE
GROVE, C

SIRPC BLUE TEAM
MCLEOD, DENNIS
IDLEWINE, MICHAEL
BEKEBREDE, RONALD
SIMPSON, TROY

FALCONS
ANDRIANOV, ANATOLY
KOPINSKI, ROMAN
KOVACH, ROBERT
ALBERS, MICHAEL

ILLINOIS - SILVER
CLOSE, STEPHEN
OHM, GARY
OHM, ROBERT
WOLFLICK, RONALD

AR&PC - GOLD
MARKSTROM, ERIC
BARNES, BRET
ANDERSEN, KURT
HARRIS, WAYNE

FLAMING GAPERS
CALEY, C
LINEAWEAVER, ROBERT
LYNCH, CORY
GAMBLE, ADAM

PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB (BRONZE TEAM)
BAGESSE, DAVID
ANDERSEN, ROBERT
THRONE, BILL
ROMEI, ROGER

BRAXTON BOYS
MORAN, CHRISTOPHER
ORDWAY, THOMAS
JOYCE, ROBERT
CHICOINE, A

NANSEMOD GENERALS
WERTZ, HAROLD
WAITS, BEN
SWORDS, ROBERT
BOWLING, GARY

145 - Total Entries

38 - Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category 145 - Total Entries
EXPERT / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN 38 - Entries
2%6. 1070 - 17 EX MORAINE SPORTSMEN'S - SILVER CIVILIAN
279 - 9 EX WHARTON, DONALD
270 - 5 MA VINCENT, JOHN
267 - 1 EX SMITH, CHRIS
254 - 2 EX HISER, JONATHAN
27 1069 - 10 EX TORRINGTON HAUGFIRES CIVILIAN
270 - 1 EX OLSEN, CHARLES
276 - 3 EX GRANT, ROBERT
274 - 4 EX HYATT, DAVID
249 - 2 MK MONTANA, MICHAEL
2. 1053 - 17 EX HAUTHORNE/ PASSAI GUN CLUB CIVILIAN
260 - 4 S8 PARRILLI, JOHN
233 - 3 MA ISBITSKY, SHAWN
277 - 2 EX HAUSER, DOUGLAS
283 - 8 EX LAROCCA, GARY
2. 1051 - 13 EX PLATINUM STATE ASSOCIATION
285 - 9 EX SMART, KENNETH
265 - 14 MA CHADWICK, RICHARD
267 - 2 SS WISE, RICHARD
234 - 2 MA BROOKS, DARRELL
3. 1044 - 19 EX PRESTON GUN CLUB CIVILIAN
232 - 2 MK PELL, GREG
243 - 2 SS FRAHM, ROBERT
283 - 9 EX FRAHM, MICHAEL
286 - 6 MA HILGENDORF, MATT
31. 1027 - 13 EX SCFGPA- PARENTS CIVILIAN
242 - 3 MA SAHLIN, WILLIAM
254 - 3 SS PEREZ, MICHAEL
267 - 2 SS MATEUS, MANUEL
264 - 5 SS KOPECKY, JONATHAN
2. 1020 - 16 EX NCRR-GOLD CIVILIAN
275 - 6 MA SAWYER, DAVID
236 - 1 SS PRAYNER, ARTHUR
263 - 7 SS MORGANTI, RAOUL
246 - 2 EX MCKINNA, KENNETH
3. 1018 - 18 EX MSI - SILVER CIVILIAN
256 - 6 EX MOORE, MANDI
263 - 3 SS ROY, MICHAEL
276 - 6 EX WOJCOSKI, STANLEY
223 - 3 SS HUNTLEY, LEONARD
4. 1018 - 12 EX ROSLYN - GOLD CIVILIAN
270 - 4 MA EMANUELE, JOSEPH
246 - 4 SS HEARN, DENNIS
239 - 2 EX MARCHESE, RALPH
263 - 2 EX GORMAN, MARK



B 1009 - 14
281 - 6
257 - 2
201 - 3
270 - 3
% 987 - 11
254 - 2
221 - 1
279 - 6
233 - 2
7. 903 - 4
197 - 8
225 - 2
245 - 1
236 - 1
8. 535 - 13
249 - 5
286 - 8

1.

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

EXPERT / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

EX
HM
SS
MK
EX

EX
MA
MK
MA
MK

EX
MK

MA
MA

EX
MA

FALLS TWP
STYNER, PAUL
HOWE, HOWARD
GIARDINO, MICHAEL
BAN, GEORGE

SCFGPA - SILVER
VICARI, STEVE
SPECIAN, THOMAS
SOKLASKI, MICHAEL
BUGASCH, DAN

TUPPER LAKE BS’ERS (SILVER)

LINCOURT, R
WILSON, CHARLES
GULLEN, JOHN
BAKER, ROBERT

GUAN HO HA #1
BISHOP, ALLEN
MARTINDALE, BRUCE

EXPERT / MIXED TEAM

1136 - 27
283 - 4
289 -
282 -
282 -

© 0

1077 -
261 -
264 -
277 -
275 -

NooAN

981 - 12
243 - 1
239 - 1
230 - 4
269 - 6

930 - 10
265 - 2
268 - 7
167 - 1
230 - 5

SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT

1090 - 25
275 - 10
279 - 8
272 - 2
264 - 5

EX
EX
EX
EX
MA

EX
SS
SS

MA

SS
MK
EX
MK
SS

JCSC - RED
STUCK, ED
EMMERT, LISA
HAYFORD, MARK
PERRY, CHRIS

JCSC - WHITE
LUTZ, BRANDON
JOHNSON, RANDALL
DICKINSON, ROGER
BROWN, ROBERT

JCSC - BLUE
RUSSELL, LLOYD
COLEGROVE, SAM
NAGY, ALEXANDER
LEWIS, THOMAS

BROOKLYN SCHUETZEN MIX
BERTOCCI, SAL
PITSOULIS, KONSTANTIN
MACH, RANDALL
ZUMSTEIN, BRUCE

NJ JUNIORS - GOLD
PEREZ JR, MICHAEL
PENA-VELASQUEZ, JUAN
LACROSS, DEVIN
HOULIS, TREVOR

145 - Total Entries

38 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

4 - Entries

MIXED TEAM

MIXED TEAM

MIXED TEAM

MIXED TEAM

6 - Entries

STATE ASSOCIATION



2.

1.

SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - SERVICE - LAW ENFORCEMENT

1081 - 16
261 - 8
268 - 3
281 - 5
271 - 8

1052 - 18
259 - 14
264 - 4
247 - 2
282 - 12

1004 - 13
232 - 2
226 - 3
279 - 3
267 - 5
971 - 7
239 - 4
241 - 3
238 - 1
253 - 3
956 - 7
244 - 5
241 - 1
238 - 1
233 - 1
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NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

MICHIGAN STATE POLICE - BLUE
ROBE, JOHN
GREEN, MICHAEL
THOMPSON, TIMOTHY
FRIES, SUSAN

COAST GUARD - GOLD
WHALEY, MATHIAS
SMITH, JASON
KRAFT, TIMOTHY
GENTRY, BRIAN

LENAWEE LAW ENFORCEMENT
STUCK, MICHELLE
SEEBURGER, DAVID
ADAMS, ERIC
JONES, TOM

NJ JUNIORS - SILVER
SAHLIN, KEEGAN
MATEUS, MORGAN
KOPECKY, JUSTIN
CHERNEY, CONNOR

GOLD
GUERRERO, MARK
MELOQOY, CHARLES
HAMILTON, JESSE
STEAGALL, JAY

SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

1110

286 -
273 -
282 -
269 -

1109

262 -
285 -
281 -
281 -

1097

263 -
283 -
267 -
284 -

1095

274 -
269 -
277 -
275 -

24
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SS
MK
SS

EX

SS
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SS
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YORK ADAMS - GOLD
MULROONEY, PATRICK
HARTER, MICHAEL
SAXON, RICK
LEISURE, JUSTIN

TPL - GOLD
MCCONNELL, RICHARD
ABBOTT, DANIEL
ALCID, MICHEL
MURRAY, THOMAS

SJVRP - WHITE
BACH, BRENT
HEMPHILL, RICHARD
ORNAT, LEROY
ZARRIA, REUBEN

HUMMELSTOWN BREAKER BOYS
RESCINITI, JOHN
GROSSMAN, DERRICK
NORITSKY, LANE
LOSER, STEPHEN

145 - Total Entries

6 - Entries

LAW ENFORCEMENT

SERVICE

LAW ENFORCEMENT

STATE ASSOCIATION

STATE ASSOCIATION

53 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

5.

1091
288
273
264
266

1090
266
290
257
277

1084
267
264
276
277

1083
285
238
274
286

1075
284
254
276
261

1073
284
276
261

252

1072
284
255
253
280

1068
261
275
264
268

1063
280
238
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277 - 12
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NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

NW - RED
KISH, JOHN
NOVAK, THOMAS
WEBER, JOEL
SUMSKY, ROBERT

MPL JUNIOR
BUCKMAN, ANNE
BUCKMAN, MATTHEW
NEWCOMER, LINDA
WAWRZASZEK, JOE

HELDERBERG ROD & GUN
HORNBACH, JANICE
CAMMER, RICHARD
BAKER, STEVEN
TUBDS, CARL

WISCONSIN - BLUE
GUTKNECHT, DAN
MICHALEK, DONALD
POTEKIN, DORA
DELGADILLO, EDWARD

ISRPA - BLUE
REARDON, TOM
RAISOR, GABRIELLE
RAISOR, KEITH
JORDAN, ROBERT

TWIN CITY - RED
GLASSMAN, DAVID
THIEL, CHRIS
GLASSMAN, PAUL
BELKNAP, JOHN

POTOMAC CREEK
SON, JEONG
MILLER, BRAD
LOCONTI, TONY
HINZMAN, RICHARD

NCSA-GOLD
MURPHY, ROBERT
HENSCHEL, ROBERT
DUGUAY, RONALD
GALLO, ANTHONY

ILLINOIS - RED
LICHT, JEFF
MCGUIRE, JOHN
NAYMOLA, STANLEY
MELUS, BERNARD

145 - Total Entries

53 - Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

14.

20.

21.

22,

1061
257
267
269
268

1060
285
274
257
244

1059
263
263
268
265

1055
263
235
272
285

1050
260
242
279
269

1048
255
275
279
239

1046
269
276
238
263

1039
279
252
243
265

1035
281
191
281
282
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EX
MK
MK

SS
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MK
SS
SS

SS
MK
MK
EX
EX

SS
MK
SS
SS
EX

SS
MK
EX
EX
MK

SS
SS
SS
MK
SS

SS
SS
SS
SS
EX

SS
MK
SS
MK
SS

OBRPC - GOLD
WILM, BERND
GOODMAN, MARK
GLIDDEN, AEDWARD
BEARDSLEE, JOHN

BRENTWOOD SPORTSMEN
DORWIN, RODNEY
SARSER, DAVID
ROSSOMANGO, RAYMOND
MCGRATH, KEVIN

COEUR D' ALENES 2ND BEST
HARRIS, BILL
MURPHY, BRIAN
WHITNEY, CLINT
JONES, JOHN

CRC - BLUE
BELTRAMO, PETER
SANSONE, ROBERT
THINNES, TOM
NELSON, BOB

AIR CAPITAL GUN CLUB
TAYLOR, JOHN
MANSKE, STEVEN
ENDECOTT, LARRY
SKINNER, JEFF

HOLMESBURG GOLDDIGGERS
MILLER, RICHARD
HLADCHUK, MARK
DARCANGELO, STEPHEN
CONWAY, DANIEL

SIRPC GOLD TEAM
SMITH, JAMES
LEMAY, J
JOHNSON, JERRY
SIZEMORE, MICHAEL

BRIDGEPORT RIFLE CLUB - SILVER
GRAMELIS, MICHAEL
WASILNAK, MARC
MARONICH, MICHAEL
STEWART, DANIEL

ALAC JUNIORS
TSARIK, MARIA
LANCASTER, IAN
CARSON, LUKE
MELUS, BERNARD

145 - Total Entries

53 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN
1034 - 9

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

255
258
268
253

1031
273
277
216
265

2
5
1
1
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1031 - 7

244
267
259
261

1030
254
260
248
268

1024
240
258
259
267

1022
265
247
249
261

1022
267
243
249
263
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271
235

1016
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EX
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MK
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SS
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EX
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SS
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EX
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EX

SS
MK
SS
MK
EX

SS
EX
MK
MK
EX

SS
SS
SS
SS
MK

SS
EX
MA
MK
MK

BCHFC - A
PILOSI, VITO
HEPFNER, RODNEY
FOERTSCH, JAMES
BODEMA, FRANCIS

CINCINNATI REVOLVER CLUB BOARD

STUART, MARVIN
HESTER, JOHN
LONG, LARRY
JOHNSON, THOMAS

YORK ADAMS - BRONZE
BAUBLITZ, GREGORY
ANDREWS, JEFFREY
BODAH, DAVE
KITZMILLER, JOHN

EWSA - ROCKIES
SCHAUMANN, KATE
NICHOLSON, MARK
DWORAK, EDWARD
HAGAN, JOHN

MORAINE SPORTSMEN'S - BRONZE
RUEDIGER, ERIC
GUSTKEY, STEPHEN
CRISS, JAMES
CHRISTY, ROBERT

NW - BLUE
BROWN, THOMAS
KIRMESS, DONALD
NOVAK, DOUG
WILSON, RALPH

PIASA - SILVER
PLUTA, MICHAEL
KALOTA, DENNIS
BEYER, OLIVIA
WILLIAMS, L

FABULOUS FOUR
RANNO, RICK
FELLINI, FRANK
MADDEN, ERIK
FITZGERALD, PATRICK

RVPL "WILD BUNCH"
WELLS, RUSSELL
SCHULZ, TYLER
SCHULZ, GREGG
PARK, BRADLEY

145 - Total Entries

53 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

1015 - 17
234 - 2
267 - 4
252 - 6
262 - 5

1013 - 10
251 - 2
241 - 3
262 - 4
259 - 1
1013 - 8
238 - 1
247 - 6
270 - 4
258 - 3

1010 - 13
204 - 1
270 - 4
271 - 3
265 - 5

1009 - 15
213 - 1
244 - 2
286 - 10
266 - 2

1008 - 12
207 - 2
281 - 3
235 - 4
285 - 7

999 - 12
242 - 4
246 - 2
236 - 4
275 - 6

997 - 11
232 - 1
270 - 5
224 - 2
271 - 3

994 - 10
259 - 1
250 - 2
257 - 5
228 - 2
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SS
MK
SS

SS
SS
SS
SS
SS

SS
SS
MK
EX
SS

SS
MK
EX
EX
SS

SS
MA
SS
SS
MK

SS
MK
MA
MK
EX

SS
MK
SS
MK
SS

SS
MK
EX
SS
EX

SS
MK
EX
SS
MK

DEPLORABLES II
TOMPKINS, FRED
DALY, COLLEEN
BENARDELLA, EDWARD
ZUCCA, ROY

TWIN CITY - BLUE
KOLNACKI, JOHN
SCHREIER, ALBERT
HICKS, GLENN
EPOLITO, JOSEPH

AAF&G - SILVER
MERRITT, MICHAEL
MERRITT, JACOB
FILIPPELLI, FRAN
MCGRATH, KENNETH

PINK PISTOL-INAS
HALL, JOSHUA
NEISWENDER, JOHN
SWISHER, KYLER
SHENK, DARIAN

CHICAGO RIFLE
INGRAM, TERRY
SWING, SCOTT
ANDREW, SCOTT
HIGGINS, JEFF

AAF&G - GOLD
ISAAC, WARREN
HOLLINGSHEAD, JOHN
WOOD, PAUL
MAHATAN, CHANNING

CJ "GARDEN STATE GUNNERS"
WHITE, KENNETH
SPEERS, DOROTHY
BOVA, NICHOLAS
BOGATH, RICHARD

HUMMELSTOWN - BURGUNDY
BURKE, JOHN
ORDILLE, THOMAS
ORBAN, SUE
LAUGHLIN, GARY

LENI LENAPE - GOLD
MARSTELLER, DENNIS
HALLMAN, WILLIAM
KAAS, MICHAEL
COOPER, LYNETTE

145 - Total Entries

53 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

41.

42,

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

994
235
252
264
243

984
240
267
247
230

977
220
243
267
247

977
261
267
183
266

972
249
247
246
230

966
243
233
229
261

964
266
240
234
224

951
256
251
245
199

946
233
240
238
235
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AR&PC - SILVER
WILLIAMS, LLOYD
LATHAM, GLENN
JONES, BRUCE
CRAWFORD, ROGER

YORK ADAMS - RED
GLOCK, TYLER
SLACK, PAUL
BURKE, WALTER
DAVIS, RICHARD

METRO PALADINS
DITTRICH, DENNIS
POLLER, GREGORY
ENG, YOKETING
DIAZ, RAY

CRRC - GOLD
VON KAENEL, PETER
SUTTER, DAVID
SUTTER, ALEXANDER
SU, WENSHIH

SCFGPA "SHAMROCKS"
ROSAR, PAUL
LAGOMARSINO, JOE
COUCH, SEAN
COUCH, ROBYN

CHICKS WITH GUNS
CASANOVA, BETH
CHIEPPO, CANDACE
CREBASE, JOAN
TABACINSKI, MARIANN

MVS PALMER CABBAGE
BUTLER, PATRICK
BOWER, GEORGE
ALLEN, DAVID
STROTHER, GEORGE

IWLA-1I
CASSELL, SUSAN
PERAZELLA, THOMAS
COOKE, ANDREW
SWERDLOFF, MEL

FANTASTIC FOUR
SCHUMANN, EUGENE
VALENTI, JOHN
AUFIERO, MICHAEL
RUBINFELD, JOSHUA

145 - Total Entries

53 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



SHARPSHOOTER / STATE ASSOCIATION - CIVILIAN

50. 931

51.

245
192
251
243

271
239
239
165

52. 839

186
225
224
204

. 814

1.

132
251
223
208
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NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

SS CH
MK
MK

SS
MA

Team Rankings by Class and Category

ERRY CREEK - SILVER
GROTA, MICHAEL
DESFORGES, CHRIS

NASH, DARRELL
BLESSINGER, MICHAEL

Ss FREEPORT RANGERS

EX
MK
MK
MK

Ss CU
MK

MK
MA
MK

ss CJ
MA

MK
MK
MK

MESSINA, JAMES
MAZIARSKI, CIDALINA
MAZIARSKI, ROBERT
VOGES, MICHAEL

MBERLAND - BLUE
WARDE, GREGORY
SMANIOTTO, MARK
DITOMASSO, DONATO
CORSON, ELIZABETH

"SHOOT LIKE GIRLS"
WHITE, HELEN

CHUDOBA, ANGELINA
BOVA, ALYSSA
BANTLEON, LEAH

SHARPSHOOTER / MIXED TEAM
SS MIXED TEAM

801 - 8
173 - 1
173 - 1
230 - 4
225 - 2

MA
MK
MK
MK

SKLAR, PAUL
ROBERTS, THALAND
RIDER, LARRY
CHRISTENSEN, STEEN

MARKSMAN / SERVICE - CIVILIAN
MK NAVY - GOLD

1062
260
272
254
276

1041
244
284
259
254

1027
222
252
282
271

1012
230
241
275
266

13
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MK
SS
MA
EX

STOUT, JASON
MARVELL, JONATHAN
HOMAN, PETER
CHAVEZ, MARCO

MK SJVRP - BLUE

MK
SS
MK
MK

EVEREST, MIRIAM
HAYS, ZACHARY
SELMAN, TED
UFFNER, JAMES

MK  WISCONSIN - WHITE

MK
EX
MK
MK

MK  STAMFORD ROD & GUN #2

MK
MK
MK
MK

LAUDER, SCOTT
BECKER, TOM
PELLI, ERIC
TOROLA, SCOTT

WYCKOFF, JUDY
DE SILVA, WILLIAM
RIGHI, BRIAN
RIGHI, NICHOLAS

145 - Total Entries

53 - Entries
CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

1 - Entries

MIXED TEAM

16 - Entries
SERVICE

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

MARKSMAN / SERVICE - CIVILIAN

5. 1012 - 7 MK YORK ADAMS - BLUE
252 - 1 MK GOSSARD, RONALD
256 - 3 MK LIVINGSTON, GREGORY
245 - 3 SSs WEISHAAR, RONALD
259 - 3 MK NICKEL, WAYNE
6. 987 - 7 MK TUPPER LAKE BS'ERS (GOLD)
245 - 1 MK WOODWORTH, WILLIAM
238 - 8 MK RIFENBURG, DON
243 - 1 MK WAYERING, DON
261 - 5 MK WILSON, SCOTT
7. 986 - 9 MK BROOKLYN SCHUETZEN MARKSMAN
230 - 6 MK NUSSER, EDWARD
235 - 3 MK WELLENREUTHER, JOHN
248 - 1 MK MEYRAN, GLENN
273 - 5 MK DEMERY, ERIC
8. 959 - 9 MK PACHAUG - SILVER
244 - 3 MK STILWELL, LAURIE
255 - 1 MK FISH, JENNIFER
237 - 3 MK FAGERQUIST, ERIC
223 - 2 SS BERGERON, RYAN
9. 938 - 9 MK AAF&G - BRONZE
254 - 2 MK MCGRATH, TIMOTHY
231 - 1 MK CALCATERRA, FRANK
276 - 5 MK MCGRATH, M BREWSTER
177 - 1 MK REGAN, MAUREEN
10. 871 - 7 MK SJVRP - BLACK
173 - 2 MA CROWDER, ROBERT
190 - 2 MK EVEREST, WHITNEY
261 - 2 SS LECHLITNER, DAVID
247 - 3 MK LESHER, STEVEN
1. 838 - 1 MK NORTHWEST TEXAS FIELD & STREAM
215 - 4 MK YOST, GREGORY
227 - 3 MK SUTTON, RICHARD
200 - 1 MA JOHNSON, BILL
196 - 1 MK CRAWFORD, GARY
12, 817 - 3 MK WISCONSIN - RED
150 - 1 MK MILKUS, DALE
241 - 1 MK MILKUS, JENNIFER
193 - 4 MA LINDQUIST, DENISE
233 - 2 SS SPECK, JON
13. 806 - 5 MK [WLA-II
99 - 1 MK ADAH, STEVEN
255 - 3 MK LIM, JESSE
247 - 1 MK CZECHA, JERRY

205 - 1 MK PLANTE, MARTIN

145 - Total Entries

16 - Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Team Rankings by Class and Category

MARKSMAN / SERVICE - CIVILIAN

14. 725 - 4
220 - 2
131 - 1
208 - 1
166 - 2
5. 684 - 4
226 - 2
199 - 2
146 - 1
13 -2
16. 323
13
105 - 8
147 - 5
58
MARKSMAN
1. 915 - 5
200 - 2
267 - 2
224 - 6
224 - 1
1. 1167 - 35
290 - 5
290 - 7
298 - 13
289 - 10
2 1164 - 31
292 - 6
293 - 7
286 - 9
293 - 9

3. 1162 - 35
280 - 6
293 - 10
294 - 8
295 - 1

MK CJ "PRECISION PAPER PUNCHERS"
MK ROTONDO, KEN
MK ROTONDO, DEBBIE
MK BOVA, VINCENT
MK BANTLEON, MEGAN
MK "A-TEAM"
MK ALBRECHT, SUSAN
MK ALBRECHT, STEVE
MK ALBRECHT, MELLISSA
MK ALBRECHT, AMANDA
MK NWTFS JUNIORS
MK BALL, EMMA
MK OWEN, CHARISMA
MK MARCHAND, TANNER
MK BALL, ANNA
/ MIXED TEAM
MK ROSLYN - SILVER
MK CLAVELL JR USCG, LOUIS
MK BRECHT, MICHAEL
MK WEINSTEIN, MARC
MK MONGELLO, MICHAEL
Complete Ranking - All Teams
MA OHIO RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION
HM BARCON, ALAN
MA HOGLE, DANE
HM MORMAN, JAMES
EX ZIMMERMAN, GLENN
HM BULLSEYE GEAR
MA REID, RALPH
MA ROE, DOUGLAS
HM BURKE, BRIEN
HM MALLETTE, BRIAN
HM LAPUA/ZERO
HM CHATTERTON, KATHY
HM KANG, RICHARD
MA KOPSTEIN, ADAM

HM

LANGE, DAVID

145 - Total Entries

16 - Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

1 - Entries

MIXED TEAM

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



4. 1156 - 40
282 -
289 -
292 -
293 -

oo o

5. 1154 - 37

296 - 11
290 - 13
284 - 5
284 - 8

& 1149 - 34
282 -
284 -
293 - 7
290 - 4

7. 1136 - 27
283 - 4
289 - 7
282 - 8
282 - 8

8. 1135 - 28
278 - 5
288 - 7
288 - 12
281 - 4

8. 1128 - 27
266 - 4
281 - 7
290 - 7
291 - 9

10. 1128 - 23
277 -
276 -
289 - 10
286 - 5

n. 1128 - 19
277 - 5
280 - 1
278 - 3
293 - 10

HM
EX

MA
HM
HM

HM
HM

HM
EX
MA

EX
EX

MA
EX
EX

EX
EX

EX
EX
MA

EX
EX

EX
EX
MA

MA
MK

EX
EX
HM

MA
EX

EX
HM
MA

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB (GOLD TEAM)
DEMONT, JASON
THRONE, ROBERT
SILVA, BRENDA
ZUREK, JOHN

PIASA - GOLD
BEYER, SCOTT
NOLES, PAUL
O'DONNELL, JOHN
NYENHUIS, ADAM

MORAINE SPORTSMEN'S - GOLD
WAGNER, GEORGE
URISH, JOSEPH
JESTEADT, BRIAN
CARFANGIA, ROGER

JCSC - RED
STUCK, ED
EMMERT, LISA
HAYFORD, MARK
PERRY, CHRIS

COEUR D’ ALENES BEST
SCHAFFER, ERIC
WALLOCH, GREG
DORSEY, BRYAN
DEILKE, CHARLES

UNITED REVOLVER CLUB TEAM
THOMPSON, DOUGLAS
KILLINGSWORTH, STEVEN
DANIELSEN, TIM
BICKAR, JOHN

METRO PISTOL
MICELI, CHRISTOPHER
STATHIS, PAUL
LE, KHANG
VINCENT, MICHAEL

PACHAUG - GOLD
DROESCH, ROBERT
BROWN, CARL
GARDELLA, GREG
BROWN, CATHERINE

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

MIXED TEAM

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



1125
290
272
273
290

1124
278
282
276
288

1123
279
275
285
284

1122
276
278
277

291

1120
272
279
282
287

1118
275
285
291
267

1118
282
280
280
276

1116
281
276
283
276

EX
MA

EX
EX
EX

EX
EX

EX
EX
EX

MA
SS

EX
EX
EX

MA
EX

EX
MA
HM

MA
EX

MA
EX
MA

MA
EX

HM
MA
MA

MA
MA

EX
MA
HM

MA
EX

MA
HM
EX

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

FRANNIE'S ANGELS (LERZ)
PI1ZZITOLA, KAREN
MANDEL, JANICE
YUROVSKAYA, ALLA
WASILNAK, FRANCES

STAMFORD ROD & GUN #1
HITT, JAMES
WYCKOFF, HARRY
VAN DEUSEN, LARRY
CHRISTMAN, CLIFFORD

COYOTE POINT RPC
LUM, JONATHAN
SASAI, ROY
BERMAN, EUGENE
SONCUYA, RODOLFO

EWSA - BRONCOS
YOUNG, TIMOTHY
CALVE, CLARK
GIESEN, KENNETH
HOLT, CHARLES

PALMYRA - GOLD
OFFNER, ARNOLD
WERT, SCOTT
SHENK, SAMUEL
LUTZ, JEFF

ATS #1
SIROIS, RICHARD
NORRIS, DONALD
MIELE, SEAN
FONTAINE, DAVID

PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB (SILVER TEAM)
PLANTE, DONALD
SIORDIAN, GEORGE
MEYERS, PHILLIP
REITER, STEVE

TIOGA COUNTY SPORTSMEN'S ASSOC.
JENSEN, ROBERT
WILLIAMS, MARK
LOOMIS, HARVIE
COLWELL, MICHAEL

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

1114
279
289
274
272

1112
279
285
267
281

1110
286
273
282
269

1109
288
268
276
277

1109
262
285
281
281

1106
295
257
277
277

1104
274
270
273
287

1098
256
275
284
283

EX
EX

MA
MA
SS

EX
MA

MA
EX
EX

SS
SS

EX
SS
SS

EX
MA

EX
SS
SS

SS
MK

SS
EX
EX

MA
HM

MK
MA
MA

EX
EX

EX
EX
MA

EX
EX

EX
EX
MA

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

SJVRP - RED
DARRIGAN, JOHN
HAYS, CHARLES
ORNAT, GLENN
SMITH, MATTHEW

FREEPORT 2A
PETERSON, GARY
DI MEOLA, JOHN
GABRIELSEN, HARALD
VALENTI, ROB

YORK ADAMS - GOLD
MULROONEY, PATRICK
HARTER, MICHAEL
SAXON, RICK
LEISURE, JUSTIN

NORTH TROY
LOMBARDI, MIKE
GIBBONS, WILLIAM
AGNETA, PAUL
EVANOSKI, KEN

TPL - GOLD
MCCONNELL, RICHARD
ABBOTT, DANIEL
ALCID, MICHEL
MURRAY, THOMAS

ACCURACY - X
SHUE, JONATHAN
KIDD, ERIN
HUFF, STEVE
FLEMING, LEE

KSRA
NICHOLS, DAVID
MONNIER, THOMAS
WAALKES, BENJAMIN
OWSLEY, CODY

IWLA -1
MAJANE, JOHN
KAKIGI, WESLEY
TRANG, HIEM
WILLATS, THOMAS

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

1097
272
264
280

281

1097
259
283
278
277

1097
269
268
279
281

1097
263
283
267
284

1096
278
277
279
262

1095
270
264
282
279

1095
274
269
277
275

1091
288
273
264
266
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EX
EX

EX
EX
MA

MA
MA

MA
EX
EX

MA
EX

MA
EX
EX

SS
MK

EX
EX
SS

EX
MA

EX
EX
SS

EX
MA

SS
MA
EX

SS
EX

SS
EX
EX

SS
EX

SS
SS
SS

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

JJDK
AMIDON, JEFFRY
ARNOLD, JOE
STATES, DOUG
STOCKTON, KEN

BRIDGEPORT RIFLE CLUB - GOLD

MURPHY, THOMAS
SAVINO, FRANK
DRUCKREY, WILLIAM
GILBERTI, MICHAEL

YELLOWSTONE PISTOL TEAM
GRAY, DUFF
VAN HAELE, GARY
SUTTON, JIMMY
GILLITZER, ROMAN

SJVRP - WHITE
BACH, BRENT
HEMPHILL, RICHARD
ORNAT, LEROY
ZARRIA, REUBEN

SOUTH FORK RIFLE CLUB
RAGER, RANDY
PIPER, ROBERT
LLOYD, JEFFREY
MARTIN, EUGENE

LENI LENAPE - BLACK
FOSNOCHT, CHARLES
WILLIAMS, RICHARD
COOPER, DAVID
LATZGO, JULIE

HUMMELSTOWN BREAKER BOYS

RESCINITI, JOHN
GROSSMAN, DERRICK
NORITSKY, LANE
LOSER, STEPHEN

NW - RED
KISH, JOHN
NOVAK, THOMAS
WEBER, JOEL
SUMSKY, ROBERT

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42,

43.

1091 - 16
254 - 2
278 - 2
284 - 10
275 - 2

1090 - 25
275 - 10
279 - 8
272 - 2
264 - 5

1090 - 17
266 - 3
290 - 9
257 - 2
277 - 3

1088 - 18
272 - 4
269 - 4
276 - 5
2711 - 5

1088 - 11
272 - 1
262 - 3
278 - 3
276 - 4

1087 - 22
286 - 9
273 - 2
254 - 4
274 - 7

1085 - 18
261 - 5
274 - 4
272 - 3
278 - 6

1084 - 21
281 - 7
262 - 5
275 - 5
266 - 4

EX
MK

EX
HM
EX

SS
MK

EX
MK
SS

SS
SS

HM
SS
MK

EX
EX

EX
EX
SS

EX
EX

EX
EX
MA

EX
EX

EX
EX
MA

EX
SS

EX
EX
EX

EX
MA

MK
EX
EX

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

12TH PRECINCT
EWING, MARLIN
LENSS, VIESTURS
CHANG, YUNHYOK
CZECH, PETER

NJ JUNIORS - GOLD
PEREZ JR, MICHAEL
PENA-VELASQUEZ, JUAN
LACROSS, DEVIN
HOULIS, TREVOR

MPL JUNIOR
BUCKMAN, ANNE
BUCKMAN, MATTHEW
NEWCOMER, LINDA
WAWRZASZEK, JOE

MOUNT JOY ENTROPY
MILLER, JAMES
STANLEY, WILLIAM
MILLER, JONATHAN
LINTNER, GARY

CHERRY CREEK - GOLD
SPAHR, WILLIAM
HARRIS, DANIEL
BRATTON, DEREK
LOCATELLI, STEPHEN

YORK ADAMS - SILVER
KLIPPLE, SEAN
HAMM, ROBERT
HIMMELRIGHT, GEORGE
GROVE, C

SIRPC BLUE TEAM
MCLEOD, DENNIS
IDLEWINE, MICHAEL
BEKEBREDE, RONALD
SIMPSON, TROY

FALCONS
ANDRIANOV, ANATOLY
KOPINSKI, ROMAN
KOVACH, ROBERT
ALBERS, MICHAEL

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

STATE ASSOCIATION

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

1084
267
264
276
277

1083
279
262
265
277

1083
285
238
274
286

1083
282
284
231
286

1083
269
275
265
274

1081
261
268
281
271

1080
293
278

236
273

1080
286
284
273
237

W NP O -

SS
MK

SS
SS
SS

EX
EX

EX
SS
EX

SS
MA

MK
SS
EX

MA
MA

MA
SS
MA

EX
SS

EX
EX
MA

SS
MK

SS
EX
EX

MA
HM

HM
MA
SS

EX
MA

MA
SS
MK

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

HELDERBERG ROD & GUN
HORNBACH, JANICE
CAMMER, RICHARD
BAKER, STEVEN
TUBDS, CARL

ILLINOIS - SILVER
CLOSE, STEPHEN
OHM, GARY
OHM, ROBERT
WOLFLICK, RONALD

WISCONSIN - BLUE
GUTKNECHT, DAN
MICHALEK, DONALD
POTEKIN, DORA
DELGADILLO, EDWARD

CAPITOL CITY BULLSEYE BANDITS

TRIPPUTI, PETER
RICHHEIMER, STEVE
LYNCH, A DAVID
BARDOORIAN, MICHAEL

AR&PC - GOLD
MARKSTROM, ERIC
BARNES, BRET
ANDERSEN, KURT
HARRIS, WAYNE

MICHIGAN STATE POLICE - BLUE

ROBE, JOHN

GREEN, MICHAEL
THOMPSON, TIMOTHY
FRIES, SUSAN

"FROZEN FELLOWS"
KUPAR, DANIEL
GOSZKA, TIM
GLITZ, NORMAN
BELTHOFF, JOHN

FLAMING GAPERS
CALEY, C
LINEAWEAVER, ROBERT
LYNCH, CORY
GAMBLE, ADAM

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

LAW ENFORCEMENT

MIXED TEAM

CIVILIAN



52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

1077
261
264
277
275

1076
262
266
273
275

1076
271
269
262
274

1075
284
254
276
261

1075
269
273
258
275

1075
271
259
278
267

1073
284
276
261

252

1072
284
255
253
280

EX
SS

EX
MA
MA

EX
MK

EX
EX
EX

EX
EX

SS
EX
EX

SS
EX

SS
SS
SS

EX
EX

EX
MK
EX

MA
HM

EX
EX
EX

SS
EX

EX
SS
MA

SS
EX

MA
MK
EX

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

JCSC - WHITE
LUTZ, BRANDON
JOHNSON, RANDALL
DICKINSON, ROGER
BROWN, ROBERT

PHOENIX ROD & GUN CLUB (BRONZE TEAM)
BAGESSE, DAVID
ANDERSEN, ROBERT
THRONE, BILL
ROMEI, ROGER

BRAXTON BOYS
MORAN, CHRISTOPHER
ORDWAY, THOMAS
JOYCE, ROBERT
CHICOINE, A

ISRPA - BLUE
REARDON, TOM
RAISOR, GABRIELLE
RAISOR, KEITH
JORDAN, ROBERT

NANSEMOD GENERALS
WERTZ, HAROLD
WAITS, BEN
SWORDS, ROBERT
BOWLING, GARY

JERSEY SHORE
WESTOCK, MICHAEL
STEWART, JOHN
PEPITONE, TIMOTHY
PEPITONE, ANNEMARIE

TWIN CITY - RED
GLASSMAN, DAVID
THIEL, CHRIS
GLASSMAN, PAUL
BELKNAP, JOHN

POTOMAC CREEK
SON, JEONG
MILLER, BRAD
LOCONTI, TONY
HINZMAN, RICHARD

145 - Total Entries

MIXED TEAM

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

MIXED TEAM

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

1070
279
270
267
254

1069
270
276
274
249

1068
261
275
264
268

1063
280
238
268

277

1062
260
272
254
276

1061
257
267
269
268

1060
285
274
257
244

1059
263
263
268
265

EX
EX

MA
EX
EX

EX
EX

EX
EX
MK
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EX
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MK

MK
MK
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SS
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SS
SS

EX
MK
MK

SS
MK

MK
SS
SS

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

MORAINE SPORTSMEN'S - SILVER

WHARTON, DONALD
VINCENT, JOHN
SMITH, CHRIS
HISER, JONATHAN

TORRINGTON HAUGFIRES
OLSEN, CHARLES
GRANT, ROBERT
HYATT, DAVID
MONTANA, MICHAEL

NCSA- GOLD
MURPHY, ROBERT
HENSCHEL, ROBERT
DUGUAY, RONALD
GALLO, ANTHONY

ILLINOIS - RED
LICHT, JEFF
MCGUIRE, JOHN
NAYMOLA, STANLEY
MELUS, BERNARD

NAVY - GOLD
STOUT, JASON
MARVELL, JONATHAN
HOMAN, PETER
CHAVEZ, MARCO

OBRPC - GOLD
WILM, BERND
GOODMAN, MARK
GLIDDEN, AEDWARD
BEARDSLEE, JOHN

BRENTWOOD SPORTSMEN
DORWIN, RODNEY
SARSER, DAVID
ROSSOMANGO, RAYMOND
MCGRATH, KEVIN

COEUR D' ALENES 2ND BEST
HARRIS, BILL
MURPHY, BRIAN
WHITNEY, CLINT
JONES, JOHN

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

SERVICE

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

1055 -
263 -
235 -
272 -
285 -

O N W W .

1053 -
260 -
233 -
277 -
283 -

0N WD -

1052 - 18
259 - 14
264 - 4
247 - 2
282 - 12

1051 - 13
285 - 9
265 - 14
267 - 2
234 - 2

1050 -
260 -
242 -
279 -
269 -

W 0O WN -

1048 -
255 -
275 -
279 -
239 -

N A O A A

1046 - 7
269 -
276 -
238 -
263 -

—_ Ol 01 —

1044 -
232 -
243 -
283 -
286 -

D O NN -
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EX
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EX

MA
SS
MA

SS
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SS
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SS
EX
MA

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

CRC - BLUE
BELTRAMO, PETER
SANSONE, ROBERT
THINNES, TOM
NELSON, BOB

HAUTHORNE/ PASSAI GUN CLUB

PARRILLI, JOHN
ISBITSKY, SHAWN
HAUSER, DOUGLAS
LAROCCA, GARY

COAST GUARD - GOLD
WHALEY, MATHIAS
SMITH, JASON
KRAFT, TIMOTHY
GENTRY, BRIAN

PLATINUM
SMART, KENNETH
CHADWICK, RICHARD
WISE, RICHARD
BROOKS, DARRELL

AIR CAPITAL GUN CLUB
TAYLOR, JOHN
MANSKE, STEVEN
ENDECOTT, LARRY
SKINNER, JEFF

HOLMESBURG GOLDDIGGERS
MILLER, RICHARD
HLADCHUK, MARK
DARCANGELO, STEPHEN
CONWAY, DANIEL

SIRPC GOLD TEAM
SMITH, JAMES
LEMAY, J
JOHNSON, JERRY
SIZEMORE, MICHAEL

PRESTON GUN CLUB
PELL, GREG
FRAHM, ROBERT
FRAHM, MICHAEL
HILGENDORF, MATT

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

SERVICE

STATE ASSOCIATION

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

1041 -
244 -
284 -
259 -
254 -

1039 -
279 -
252 -
243 -
265 -

1035 -
281 -
191 -
281 -
282 -

1034 -
255 -
258 -
268 -
253 -

1031 -
273 -
277 -
216 -
265 -

1031 -
244 -
267 -
259 -
261 -

1030 -
254 -
260 -
248 -
268 -

1028 -
236 -
273 -
274 -
245 -
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NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

SJVRP - BLUE
EVEREST, MIRIAM
HAYS, ZACHARY
SELMAN, TED
UFFNER, JAMES

BRIDGEPORT RIFLE CLUB - SILVER
GRAMELIS, MICHAEL
WASILNAK, MARC
MARONICH, MICHAEL
STEWART, DANIEL

ALAC JUNIORS
TSARIK, MARIA
LANCASTER, IAN
CARSON, LUKE
MELUS, BERNARD

BCHFC - A
PILOSI, VITO
HEPFNER, RODNEY
FOERTSCH, JAMES
BODEMA, FRANCIS

CINCINNATI REVOLVER CLUB BOARD
STUART, MARVIN
HESTER, JOHN
LONG, LARRY
JOHNSON, THOMAS

YORK ADAMS - BRONZE
BAUBLITZ, GREGORY
ANDREWS, JEFFREY
BODAH, DAVE
KITZMILLER, JOHN

EWSA - ROCKIES
SCHAUMANN, KATE
NICHOLSON, MARK
DWORAK, EDWARD
HAGAN, JOHN

DEPLORABLES
UTZIG, MICHAEL
REIVERS, CONWAY
SCHATZEL, JOHN
KENEALLY, TIMOTHY

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

LAW ENFORCEMENT



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams 145 - Total Entries
1027 - 14 MK WISCONSIN - WHITE CIVILIAN
222 - 4 MK LAUDER, SCOTT
252 - 4 EX BECKER, TOM
282 - 5 MK PELLI, ERIC
271 - 5 MK TOROLA, SCOTT
1027 - 13 EX SCFGPA - PARENTS CIVILIAN
242 - 3 MA SAHLIN, WILLIAM
254 - 3 SS PEREZ, MICHAEL
267 - 2 SS MATEUS, MANUEL
264 - 5 SS KOPECKY, JONATHAN
1024 - 13 SS MORAINE SPORTSMEN'S - BRONZE CIVILIAN
240 - 2 MK RUEDIGER, ERIC
258 - 3 EX GUSTKEY, STEPHEN
259 - 5 MK CRISS, JAMES
267 - 3 EX CHRISTY, ROBERT
1022 - 11 SS NW-BLUE CIVILIAN
265 - 4 MK BROWN, THOMAS
247 - 3 SS KIRMESS, DONALD
249 - 3 MK NOVAK, DOUG
261 - 1 EX WILSON, RALPH
1022 - 10 SS PIASA- SILVER CIVILIAN
267 - 5 EX PLUTA, MICHAEL
243 - 1 MK KALOTA, DENNIS
249 - 1 MK BEYER, OLIVIA
263 - 3 EX WILLIAMS, L
1022 - 9 ss FABULOUS FOUR CIVILIAN
259 - 1 SS RANNO, RICK
257 - 9 SS FELLINI, FRANK
271 - 7 SS MADDEN, ERIK
235 - 1 MK FITZGERALD, PATRICK
1020 - 16 EX NCRR-GOLD CIVILIAN
275 - 6 MA SAWYER, DAVID
236 - 1 SS PRAYNER, ARTHUR
263 - 7 SS MORGANTI, RAOUL
246 - 2 EX MCKINNA, KENNETH
1018 - 18 EX MSI - SILVER CIVILIAN
256 - 6 EX MOORE, MANDI
263 - 3 SS ROY, MICHAEL
276 - 6 EX WOJCOSKI, STANLEY
223 - 3 SS HUNTLEY, LEONARD



92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

1018
270
246
239
263

1017
207
279
274
257

1016
273
257
242
244

1015
234
267
252
262

1013
231
233
271
278

1013
251
241
262
259

1013
238
247
270
258

1012
230
241
275
266
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SS
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SS

MK
MK

MK
MK
MK

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

ROSLYN - GOLD
EMANUELE, JOSEPH
HEARN, DENNIS
MARCHESE, RALPH
GORMAN, MARK

FAIRLAUN PISTOL TEAM
TWIDLE, MICHAEL
MITCHELL, ANDREW
REINEKE, EDWARD
HAUSER, NICHOLAS

RVPL "WILD BUNCH"
WELLS, RUSSELL
SCHULZ, TYLER
SCHULZ, GREGG
PARK, BRADLEY

DEPLORABLES Il
TOMPKINS, FRED
DALY, COLLEEN
BENARDELLA, EDWARD
ZUCCA, ROY

CUMBERLAND - GOLD
MODELLE, GREGORY
FALLOWS, ROBERT
ASHER, CHET
ANG, PHILIP

TWIN CITY - BLUE
KOLNACKI, JOHN
SCHREIER, ALBERT
HICKS, GLENN
EPOLITO, JOSEPH

AAF&G - SILVER
MERRITT, MICHAEL
MERRITT, JACOB
FILIPPELLI, FRAN
MCGRATH, KENNETH

STAMFORD ROD & GUN #2
WYCKOFF, JUDY
DE SILVA, WILLIAM
RIGHI, BRIAN
RIGHI, NICHOLAS

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams 145 - Total Entries
1012 - 7 MK YORK ADAMS - BLUE CIVILIAN
252 - 1 MK GOSSARD, RONALD
256 - 3 MK LIVINGSTON, GREGORY
245 - 3 SS WEISHAAR, RONALD
259 - 3 MK NICKEL, WAYNE
1010 - 13 SS PINK PISTOL-INAS CIVILIAN
204 - 1 MK HALL, JOSHUA
270 - 4 EX NEISWENDER, JOHN
271 - 3 EX SWISHER, KYLER
265 - 5 SS SHENK, DARIAN
1009 - 15 SS CHICAGO RIFLE CIVILIAN
213 - 1 MA INGRAM, TERRY
244 - 2 SS SWING, SCOTT
286 - 10 SS ANDREW, SCOTT
266 - 2 MK HIGGINS, JEFF
1009 - 14 EX FALLS TWP CIVILIAN
281 - 6 HM STYNER, PAUL
257 - 2 SS HOWE, HOWARD
201 - 3 MK GIARDINO, MICHAEL
270 - 3 EX BAN, GEORGE
1008 - 12 ss AAF&G - GOLD CIVILIAN
207 - 2 MK ISAAC, WARREN
281 - 3 MA HOLLINGSHEAD, JOHN
235 - 4 MK WOOD, PAUL
285 - 7 EX MAHATAN, CHANNING
1004 - 13 SS LENAWEE LAW ENFORCEMENT LAW ENFORCEMENT
232 - 2 MK STUCK, MICHELLE
226 - 3 MK SEEBURGER, DAVID
279 - 3 EX ADAMS, ERIC
267 - 5 MA JONES, TOM
1004 - 6 MA 67 GUN CLUB CIVILIAN
253 - 3 MK ROBBS, ANTHONY
264 - 2 MA HILBERT, THOMAS
277 - 16 EX PRICE, ROGER
210 - 1 MK ROBBS, GREG
999 - 12 SS CJ "GARDEN STATE GUNNERS" CIVILIAN
242 - 4 MK WHITE, KENNETH
246 - 2 SS SPEERS, DOROTHY
236 - 4 MK BOVA, NICHOLAS
275 - 6 SS BOGATH, RICHARD



NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams 145 - Total Entries
997 - 11 ssS HUMMELSTOWN - BURGUNDY CIVILIAN
232 - 1 MK BURKE, JOHN
270 - 5 EX ORDILLE, THOMAS
224 - 2 SS ORBAN, SUE
271 - 3 EX LAUGHLIN, GARY
994 - 10 ss LENI LENAPE - GOLD CIVILIAN
259 - 1 MK MARSTELLER, DENNIS
250 - 2 EX HALLMAN, WILLIAM
257 - 5 SS KAAS, MICHAEL
208 - 2 MK COOPER, LYNETTE
994 - 6 SS AR&PC - SILVER CIVILIAN
235 - 2 S8 WILLIAMS, LLOYD
252 - 2 SS LATHAM, GLENN
264 - 1 SS JONES, BRUCE
243 - 1 SS CRAWFORD, ROGER
987 - 11 EX SCFGPA - SILVER CIVILIAN
254 - 2 MA VICARI, STEVE
221 - 1 MK SPECIAN, THOMAS
279 - 6 MA SOKLASKI, MICHAEL
233 - 2 MK BUGASCH, DAN
987 - 7 MK TUPPER LAKE BS'ERS (GOLD) CIVILIAN
245 - 1 MK WOODWORTH, WILLIAM
238 - 8 MK RIFENBURG, DON
243 - 1 MK WAYERING, DON
261 - 5 MK WILSON, SCOTT
986 - 9 MK BROOKLYN SCHUETZEN MARKSMAN CIVILIAN
230 - 6 MK NUSSER, EDWARD
235 - 3 MK WELLENREUTHER, JOHN
248 - 1 MK MEYRAN, GLENN
273 - 5 MK DEMERY, ERIC
984 - 6 ss YORK ADAMS - RED CIVILIAN
240 - 2 MK GLOCK, TYLER
267 - 2 EX SLACK, PAUL
247 - 1 MK BURKE, WALTER
230 - 1 MA DAVIS, RICHARD
981 - 12 EX JCSC -BLUE MIXED TEAM
243 - 1 S8 RUSSELL, LLOYD
239 - 1 SS COLEGROVE, SAM
230 - 4 EX NAGY, ALEXANDER
269 - 6 MA LEWIS, THOMAS



116.

117.

118.

119.

120.

121,

122

123.

977 - 10

220
243
267
247

977
261
267
183
266

972
249
247
246
230

971
239
241
238
253

966 - 10

243
233
229
261

964
266
240
234
224

959
244
255
237
223

956
244
241
238
233
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NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

METRO PALADINS
DITTRICH, DENNIS
POLLER, GREGORY
ENG, YOKETING
DIAZ, RAY

CRRC - GOLD
VON KAENEL, PETER
SUTTER, DAVID
SUTTER, ALEXANDER
SU, WENSHIH

SCFGPA "SHAMROCKS"
ROSAR, PAUL
LAGOMARSINO, JOE
COUCH, SEAN
COUCH, ROBYN

NJ JUNIORS - SILVER
SAHLIN, KEEGAN
MATEUS, MORGAN
KOPECKY, JUSTIN
CHERNEY, CONNOR

CHICKS WITH GUNS
CASANOVA, BETH
CHIEPPO, CANDACE
CREBASE, JOAN
TABACINSKI, MARIANN

MVS PALMER CABBAGE
BUTLER, PATRICK
BOWER, GEORGE
ALLEN, DAVID
STROTHER, GEORGE

PACHAUG - SILVER
STILWELL, LAURIE
FISH, JENNIFER
FAGERQUIST, ERIC
BERGERON, RYAN

GOLD
GUERRERO, MARK
MELOQOY, CHARLES
HAMILTON, JESSE
STEAGALL, JAY

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

STATE ASSOCIATION

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

STATE ASSOCIATION



124.

125.

126.

127.

128.

129.

130.

131.

951 -
256 -
251 -
245 -
199 -

950 -
255 -
228 -
248 -
219 -

946 -
233 -
240 -
238 -
235 -

938 -
254 -
231 -
276 -
177 -

931 -
245 -
192 -
251 -
243 -

930 - 10

265 -
268 -
167 -
230 -

915 -
200 -
267 -
224 -
224 -

914 - 14

271 -
239 -
239 -
165 -
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NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

IWLA-1I
CASSELL, SUSAN

Complete Ranking - All Teams

PERAZELLA, THOMAS

COOKE, ANDREW
SWERDLOFF, MEL

THE PRESIDENT'S POSSE

BARBETTA, PHILIP
DILALLA, GARY
LAREAU, JEFFREY

ENHOFFER, RONALD

FANTASTIC FOUR

SCHUMANN, EUGENE

VALENTI, JOHN

AUFIERO, MICHAEL

RUBINFELD, JOSHUA

AAF&G - BRONZE

MCGRATH, TIMOTHY
CALCATERRA, FRANK
MCGRATH, M BREWSTER

REGAN, MAUREEN

CHERRY CREEK - SILVER

GROTA, MICHAEL

DESFORGES, CHRIS

NASH, DARRELL

BLESSINGER, MICHAEL

BROOKLYN SCHUETZEN MIX

BERTOCCI, SAL

PITSOULIS, KONSTANTIN

MACH, RANDALL
ZUMSTEIN, BRUCE

ROSLYN - SILVER

CLAVELL JR USCG, LOUIS

BRECHT, MICHAEL
WEINSTEIN, MARC

MONGELLO, MICHAEL

FREEPORT RANGERS

MESSINA, JAMES

MAZIARSKI, CIDALINA
MAZIARSKI, ROBERT

VOGES, MICHAEL

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

MIXED TEAM

MIXED TEAM

CIVILIAN



132

133.

134.

135.

136.

137.

138.

139.

903
197
225
245
236

871
173
190
261
247

839
186
225
224
204

838
215
227
200
196

831
159
257
200
215

825
216
134
233
242

817
150
241
193
233

814
132
251
223
208
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EX
MK

MK
MA
MA

MK
MA

MK
SS
MK

SS
MK

MK
MA
MK

MK
MK

MK
MA
MK

MA
MA

MK
MA
MA

MA
MA

MA
MA
MA

MK
MK

MK
MA
SS

SS
MA

MK
MK
MK

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

TUPPER LAKE BS’ERS (SILVER)

LINCOURT, R

WILSON, CHARLES

GULLEN, JOHN
BAKER, ROBERT

SJVRP - BLACK

CROWDER, ROBERT

EVEREST, WHITNEY
LECHLITNER, DAVID

LESHER, STEVEN

CUMBERLAND - BLUE

WARDE, GREGORY
SMANIOTTO, MARK

DITOMASSO, DONATO
CORSON, ELIZABETH

NORTHWEST TEXAS FIELD & STREAM

YOST, GREGORY
SUTTON, RICHARD
JOHNSON, BILL

CRAWFORD, GARY

SJVRP - ORANGE
CASPER, PENNI
HARMAN, DAN
KINDIG, BRIAN
WARD, LONNIE

SCFGPA "TYROS"
TURIANO, JORDAN
RICK, JAMES
EASTON, CRAIG
COLLAZO, LUIS

WISCONSIN - RED
MILKUS, DALE
MILKUS, JENNIFER

LINDQUIST, DENISE

SPECK, JON

CJ "SHOOT LIKE GIRLS"

WHITE, HELEN

CHUDOBA, ANGELINA

BOVA, ALYSSA
BANTLEON, LEAH

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



140.

141.

142.

143.

144.

145.

806 - 5
99 - 1
255 - 3
247 - 1
205 - 1
801 - 8
173 - 1
173 - 1
230 - 4
225 - 2
725 - 4
220 - 2
131 - 1
208 - 1
166 - 2
684 - 4
226 - 2
199 - 2
146 - 1
13 - 2
535 - 13
249 - 5
286 - 8
323
13
105 - 8
147 - 5
58

MK
MK

MK
MK
MK

SS
MA

MK
MK
MK

MK
MK

MK
MK
MK

MK
MK

MK
MK
MK

EX
MA

MK
MK

MK
MK
MK

NRA National Open Team Sectional - Conventional Pistol

Complete Ranking - All Teams

IWLA -1l
ADAH, STEVEN
LIM, JESSE
CZECHA, JERRY
PLANTE, MARTIN

MIXED TEAM
SKLAR, PAUL
ROBERTS, THALAND
RIDER, LARRY
CHRISTENSEN, STEEN

CJ "PRECISION PAPER PUNCHERS"
ROTONDO, KEN
ROTONDO, DEBBIE
BOVA, VINCENT
BANTLEON, MEGAN

"A-TEAM"
ALBRECHT, SUSAN
ALBRECHT, STEVE
ALBRECHT, MELLISSA
ALBRECHT, AMANDA

GUAN HO HA #1
BISHOP, ALLEN
MARTINDALE, BRUCE

NWTFS JUNIORS
BALL, EMMA
OWEN, CHARISMA
MARCHAND, TANNER
BALL, ANNA

145 - Total Entries

CIVILIAN

MIXED TEAM

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN

CIVILIAN



